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THE TEXAS BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS

CONTINUING EDUCATION

DATE SPONSOR CREDIT LOCATION S

Houston

Clifton
Waco
Austin

Denton
Dallas

Belton
Dallas
Lubbock

Milwaukee
Ft. Worth
Dallas

Lubbock
Austin
Austin
Austin
DFW
Houston
Austin
Dallas

Arlington

Dallas

Dallas
Austin
San Antonio
Dallas

Austin
Austin
St. Louis,MO

Milwaukee

Wilmington, DE

Dallas

Dallas

Austin

Milwaukee

a l 

SDIINA!R TITLE

Lou Lewis Mem. Symposium "Long Term Care:

Planning for the Future"
Hogstel Mem. Geriatric Workshop
Leadership & Stress in the N.H.
1993 TAHA Annual Meeting "Staying in Shape

for the Future"
Psychotropic Drug Use Protocol
Certification Course for Retirement
Community & Personal Care Managers
Resident Centered Care Planning
Psychotropic Drug Use Protocol
"Requirements Update"

Health Care Seminar
Resident Centered Care Planning
80 Hr. Personal Care Mgrs.
Course
Resident Centered Care Planning
Ethics Seminar
Regulatory Seminar
Bugs! Bugs! Bugs! - Infection Control

"Requirements Update"
"Requirements Update"
Preceptor Seminar (Must attend both days for credit)
Certification Course for Retirement
Community & Personal Care Mgrs.
Bugs! Bugs! Bugs! - Infection Control

Financial Mgmt. In The Nursing Home
(Finance 101 & 102)
"Continuous Quality in Action"
"Continuous Quality in. Action"
"Continuous Quality in Action"
Certification Course for Retirement

Community & Personal Care Mgrs.

Ethics Seminar
Regulatory Seminar
Continuing Care Accreditation
Commission accreditation Workshop

Health Care Seminar

Continuing Care Accreditation
Commission Accreditation Workshop
80 Hr. Personal Care Mgrs.
Course

80 Hr. Personal Care Mgrs.
Course
Validation Therapy

Health Care Seminar

CONTINUING EDUCATION SPONSORS

Abilene Christian University

American College of Health Care Admin

El Centro College
North Lake College

U.T. Southwestern Medical Center

U.T. Health Science Center

TX Assn. of Retirement Communities
St. Phillips College
TX Assoc. of Homes for the Aging
Tarrant County Junior College-NE
TX Health Care Association
McLennan Community College
U.T. Medical Branch
Tyler Junior College
Texas Hospital Association
San Jacinto College Central
Paris Junior College-CE Dept.
Baylor College of Medicine
University of Texas at El Paso
Texas Woman's University

915/674/2350
512/245/3556
703/739-7917
214/746/2146
214/659-5371
214/904-2325
214/688-7125
713/792-7870
512/282-1111
512/921-4617
512/467-2242
817-281-7860
512/458-1257
817/750-3508
409/772-3020
903/510-2662
512/465-1000
713/476-1838
903/784-9245
713/798-6470
915/747-5880
214/689-6560

Charlie D. Pruett

Dr.Knox or
Michael Wessely
Judy Pouncey
Linda Fusilier
Dr. Helen West or
Marie Coover
Anita Woods or Anke Runge

Sid Rich
Barbara Witte-Howell
Sandra Lewis
Rhonda Jackson, Ext. E6263
Liz Mejia
Anntonette Montez
Teresa Good
Allen Rasco
Marvin Cole or Nancy Ebert
Dr. Marie Dalton
Robbie White
Marla Luffer-Williams, M.S.
Eunice M. Goldsmith
Niles L. Kaplin

MAY
5/4

5/12
5/14
5/17-19

5/18
5/21-22

5/25
5/25
5/27
JUNE
6/93
6/1
6/4 & 6/5

6/8
6/9
6/10
6/15
6/17
6/22
6/23 &24
6/25-26

6/29
JULY

7/9-10

7/13
7/14
7/15
7/23-24

AUGUST

8/11
8/12
8/19

SEPTEMBER

9/93

9/13

9/21-25

OCTOBER
10/5-9

10/14-15
NOVEMBER
11/93

TAHA

TAHA
MCC
TAHA

UTSMC

TARC

THCA
UTSMC
THCA

THCA
THCA
UTSMC

THCA

TBLNHA

TBLNHA
THCA
THCA
THCA
TBLNHA
TARC

THCA

NLC

THCA

THCA

THCA
TARC

TBLNHA
TBLNHA

TAHA

THCA

TAHA

UTSMC

UTSMC

THCA

THCA

4/MT

6/MT
6/MT
12/CMB

3/TRC,3/GEN
40/MT
40/GEN
1/MT,3/GEN
3/TRC,3/GEN
6/TRC

14/MT,11/GEN
1/MT,3/GEN
40/MT,
40/GEN
1/MT,3/GEN
6/MT Ethics
6/TRC Reg.
2/TRC,4/GEN
6/TRC
6/TRC
6/TRC,6/MT
40/MT,
40/GEN
2/TRC,4/GEN

12/MT

3/MT,3/GEN
3/MT,3/GEN
3/MT,3/GEN
40/MT,
40/GEN

6/MT Ethics
6/TRC Reg.

6/GEN

14/MT,
11/GEN
6/GEN

40/MT,
40/GEN

40/MT,
40/GEN
12/GEN

14/MT,
11/GEN

ACU:

EL CENT:

N LAKE:
UTSMC:

UTaSC:
TARC:

SPC:

TAHA:
TCJC-NE:

THCC:

UTHB:

TYLER JC:
THA:
SJCC:

PARIS JC:
BAYLOR:

UTEP:

TWU:
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EXAM SCHEDULE
DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION

3/26/93 3/19/93
4/8/93* All completed applications must
7/8/93 be on file 2 weeks before
10/14/93 scheduled exams; starting with
1/13/94 the April exam.

*Current LNHA's that would like to have a NAB score
on file may take the exam. Please submit your
request in writing to Sandy Guyn or call 512-458-1955.

. . . .. . . .100 UPDATE ......''''

To all of those testing in late 1992 or early 1993:
the Texas Comprehensive Exam will no longer be given
after March 1993. Testing will be given the second
Thursday of the following months only (this includes
the NAB and the Texas State Standards Eram). Testing
months will be January. April. July and October.
In addition to the $250 application fee.a check for
$125 (payable by cashier's check or money order
made out to NAB) will be required the day of the test.

The following persons passed the January Exams.
Kenneth Mdama
Steven Aichimayr
Peter Atwell
Homer Bates
Lisa Bishop
Cuyndolyn Boswell
Laura Briscoe
Linda Cudd
Anne Curry
Kirit Daftary
John Ditmars
Chris Dockal
Brad Dorer

Lloyd Douglas
Joyce Fritz
Jack Hicks
Susan Huether
Ken Lambrecht
Vicki Madrigal
Brian Mericle
Anthony Monaco
Helen Morris
Osas Okpamen
Buffy Plock
Lawrence Powell
Luke Reynolds

Sandra Seago
James Shaw
Bob Towsley
Frank Weyer

The Apotheosis is published quarterly by the Texas Board
of Licensure for Nursing Home Administrators in an attempt
to keep Nursing Home Administrators informed about laws
and rules relating to the practice of Nursing Home
Administration in Texas. Unless otherwise noted, permission
to quote from or reproduce items in this publication is
granted when due acknowledgement is made. Guest articles
do not necessarily express the views of the TBLNHA.

Send comments or suggestions to:
TBLNHA, Sandra Guyn
4800 N. Lamar, Suite 310

Austin, Texas 78756

WHO TO CONTACT AT TBLMI:

512-458-1955
Curtis Adrian, Acting Executive Director
Janet Monteros, Attorney
Sandra Guyn, Administrative Services
Barbara DeLane, Administrative Services

REGULAR BRD
MEETINGS

SCHEDULED FOR
1993

The following meeting dates
are for regular board meetings
only; the board may call a
special meeting if necessary.
The following meetings are
currently planned to meet in
Austin: July 16, 1993 and
October 15, 1993.

ATTORNEY GENERAL' S OPINION NO. DM-219

RE: Authority of the Board of Licensure for Nursing Home Administrators to charge and "collect a

$10.00 fee for each administrator-participant in all education courses approved by the (board) for

continuing education units" (RQ-492)

SUMMARY

The Board of Licensure for Nursing Home Administrators is not authorized to impose and collect 
a $10.00

fee from administrators or participants in courses conducted by outside sources and approved by the 
board

as continuing education units.*

*Copies available upon receipt of written request.
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Board Members

Johnnie Lou Avery
Chair

Biig spring

Rumakio Juar!z
Co-Vice Chair

Edinburg

Jack Weinblatt
Temple

Margaret Gose
Wichita Falls

Edward McLendon
Co-Vice Chair

Sherman

Olga Corter
San Juan

Merril Grey
Balch Springs

Johnnie Riciwdson

Houston


