

THE APOTHEOSIS

SPRING 1993

Government Fublicatione Texas State Democratic

THE TEXAS BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS

			CONTINUING EDUCATION	A CLASSING AND A CLAS	
				Depository	
DATE	SPONSOR	CREDIT	LOCATION	Dallas Public Livery	
			·		
клү					
5/4	TAHA	4/MT	Houston	Lou Lewis Mem. Symposium "Long Term Care: Planning for the Future"	
5/12	тана	6/MT	Clifton	Hogstel Mem. Geriatric Workshop	
5/14	MCC	6/MT	Waco	Leadership & Stress in the N.H.	
5/17-19	TAHA	12/CMB	Austin	1993 TAHA Annual Meeting "Staying in Shape for the Future"	
5/18	UTSMC	3/TRC,3/GEN	Denton	Psychotropic Drug Use Protocol	
5/21-22	TARC	40/MT	Dallas	Certification Course for Retirement	
J/ LL- LL		40/GEN		Community & Personal Care Managers	
5/25	THCA	1/MT,3/GEN	Belton	Resident Centered Care Planning	
5/25	UTSMC	3/TRC, 3/GEN	Dallas	Psychotropic Drug Use Protocol	
5/27	THCA	6/TRC	Lubbock	"Requirements Update"	
JUNE		.,			
6/93	THCA	14/MT,11/GEN	Milwaukee	Health Care Seminar	
6/1	THCA	1/MT.3/GEN	Ft. Worth	Resident Centered Care Planning	
6/4 & 6/5	UTSMC	40/MT,	Dallas	80 Hr. Personal Care Mgrs.	
0/4 & 0/5	010110	40/GEN		Course	
6/8	THCA	1/MT,3/GEN	Lubbock	Resident Centered Care Planning	
6/9	TBLNHA	6/MT Ethics	Austin	Ethics Seminar	
6/10	TBLNHA	6/TRC Reg.	Austin	Regulatory Seminar	
6/15	THCA	2/TRC,4/GEN	Austin	Bugsi Bugsi Bugsi - Infection Control	
	THCA	6/TRC	DFW	"Requirements Update"	
6/17	THCA	6/TRC	Houston	"Requirements Update"	
6/22	TBLNHA	6/TRC,6/MT	Austin	Preceptor Seminar (Must attend both days for credit)	
6/23 &24	TARC	40/MT,	Dallas	Certification Course for Retirement	
6/25-26	IAKO	40/GEN		Community & Personal Care Mgrs.	
c /20	тнса	2/TRC,4/GEN	Arlington	Bugs! Bugs! Bugs! - Infection Control	
6/29 JULY	Inca	2, 1110, 1, 021			
7/9-10	NLC	12/MT	Dallas	Financial Mgmt. In The Nursing Home	
//9=10	1120			(Finance 101 & 102)	
7/13	THCA	3/MT,3/GEN	Dallas	"Continuous Quality in Action"	
7/14	THCA	3/MT,3/GEN	Austin	"Centinuous Quality in Action"	
7/15	THCA	3/MT, 3/GEN	San Antonio	"Continuous Quality in Action"	
7/23-24	TARC	40/MT,	Dallas	Certification Course for Retirement	
-		40/GEN		Community & Personal Care Mgrs.	
AUGUST		6/MT Ethics	Austin	Ethics Seminar	
8/11	TBLNHA	6/TRC Reg.	Austin	Regulatory Seminar	
8/12	TBLNHA	6/GEN	St. Louis,MO	Continuing Care Accreditation	
8/19	TAHA	07 GER	50. 20025,00	Commission accreditation Workshop	
SEPTEMBER			·		
9/93	THCA	14/MT,	Milwaukee	Health Care Seminar	
		11/GEN			
9/13	TAHA	6/GEN	Wilmington, DE	Continuing Care Accreditation Commission Accreditation Workshop	
9/21-25	UTSMC	40/MT,	Dallas	80 Hr. Personal Care Mgrs.	
9/21-25	015HC	40/GEN		Course	
OCTOBER					
10/5-9	UTSMC	40/MT,	Dallas	80 Hr. Personal Care Mgrs.	
10/ 5- 5		40/GEN		Course	
10/14-15	THCA	12/GEN	Austin	Validation Therapy	
NOVEMBER	11146				
	THCA	14/MT,	Milwaukee	Health Care Seminar	
11/93	then	11/GEN			
		11/02.			

CONTINUING EDUCATION SPONSORS

ACU:	Abilene Christian University	915/674/2350	Charlie D. Pruett
ACHCA:	American College of Health Care Admin	512/245/3556	Dr.Knox or
		703/739-7917	Michael Wessely
EL CENT:	El Centro College	214/746/2146	Judy Pouncey
N LAKE:	North Lake College	214/659-5371	Linda Fusilier
UTSHC:	U.T. Southwestern Medical Center	214/904-2325	Dr. Helen West or
		214/688-7125	Marie Coover
UTHSC:	U.T. Health Science Center	713/792-7870	Anita Woods or Anke Runge
TARC:	TX Assn. of Retirement Communities	512/282-1111	Sid Rich
SPC:	St. Phillips College	512/921-4617	Barbara Witte-Howell
TABA:	TX Assoc. of Homes for the Aging	512/467-2242	Sandra Lewis
TCJC-NE:	Tarrant County Junior College-NE	817-281-7860	Rhonda Jackson, Ext. E6263
THCA:	TX Health Care Association	512/458-1257	Liz Mejia
HCC:	McLennan Community College	817/750-3508	Anntonette Montez
UTHB:	U.T. Medical Branch	409/772-3020	Teresa Good
TYLER JC:	Tyler Junior College	903/510-2662	Allen Rasco
THA:	Texas Hospital Association	512/465-1000	Marvin Cole or Nancy Ebert
SJCC:	San Jacinto College Central	713/476-1838	Dr. Marie Dalton
PARIS JC:	Paris Junior College-CE Dept.	903/784-9245	Robbie White
BAYLOR:	Baylor College of Medicine	713/798-6470	Marla Luffer-Williams, M.S.
UTEP:	University of Texas at El Paso	915/747-5880	Eunice M. Goldsmith
TWU:	Texas Woman's University	214/689-6560	Niles L. Kaplin
	-		



EXAM SCHEDULE DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION

TEST DATE

3/26/933/19/934/8/93*All completed applications must7/8/93be on file 2 weeks before10/14/93scheduled exams; starting with1/13/94the April exam.

*Current LNHA's that would like to have a NAB score on file may take the exam. Please submit your request in writing to Sandy Guyn or call 512-458-1955.

To all of those testing in late 1992 or early 1993: the Texas Comprehensive Exam will no longer be given after March 1993. Testing will be given the second Thursday of the following months only (this includes the WAB and the Texas State Standards Exam). Testing months will be January, April, July and October. In addition to the \$250 application fee, a check for \$125 (payable by cashier's check or money order made out to WAB) will be required the day of the test.



The following persons passed the January Exams.

- Kenneth Adams Steven Aichlmayr Peter Atwell Homer Bates Lisa Bishop Gwyndolyn Boswell Laura Briscoe Linda Cudd Anne Curry Kirit Daftary John Ditmars Chris Dockal Brad Dorer
- Lloyd Douglas Joyce Fritz Jack Hicks Susan Huether Ken Lambrecht Vicki Madrigal Brian Mericle Anthony Monaco Helen Morris Osas Okpamen Buffy Plock Lawrence Powell Luke Reynolds

Sandra Seago James Shaw Bob Towsley Frank Weyer

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OPINION NO. DM-219

RE: Authority of the Board of Licensure for Nursing Home Administrators to charge and "collect a \$10.00 fee for each administrator-participant in all education courses approved by the (board) for continuing education units" (RQ-492)

SUMMARY

The Board of Licensure for Nursing Home Administrators is not authorized to impose and collect a \$10.00 fee from administrators or participants in courses conducted by outside sources and approved by the board as continuing education units.*

*Copies available upon receipt of written request.

TBLNHA NEWSLETTER

TX Board of Licensure for Nursing Home Administrators 4800 N. Lamar Ste. 310 Austin, TX 78756

Board Members

Johnnie Lou Avery Chair Big Spring

Rumaklo Juarez Co-Vice Chair Edinburg

Jack Weinblatt Temple

Margaret Gose Wichita Falls

Edward McLendon Co-Vice Chair Sherman

> Olga Cortez San Juan

Merril Grey Balch Springs

Johnnie Richardson Houston NOTICE

The Apotheosis is published quarterly by the Texas Board of Licensure for Nursing Home Administrators in an attempt to keep Nursing Home Administrators informed about laws and rules relating to the practice of Nursing Home Administration in Texas. Unless otherwise noted, permission to quote from or reproduce items in this publication is granted when due acknowledgement is made. Guest articles do not necessarily express the views of the TBLNHA.

> Send comments or suggestions to: TBLNHA, Sandra Guyn 4800 N. Lamar, Suite 310 Austin, Texas 78756

WHO TO CONTACT AT TELNHA; 512-458-1955 Curtis Adrian, Acting Executive Director Janet Monteros, Attorney Sandra Guyn, Administrative Services Barbara DeLane, Administrative Services



REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS SCHEDULED FOR 1993

The following meeting dates are for regular board meetings only; the board may call a special meeting if necessary. The following meetings are currently planned to meet in Austin: July 16, 1993 and October 15, 1993.

Nanger.

 $\Delta \chi^{1-1}$

 $\{V_{i}^{n}| i \leq \varepsilon$

Bulk Rate U.S. Postage PAID Permit #1083 Austin, TX